LUCKI RNAV
Point Of Contact
Organization Name - Southern California Metroplex
POC's Name - Robert E. Henry-Metroplex Lead/Jose Gonzalez-NATCA Co-Lead
Telephone Number - (661) 265-8434
FAX Number - 661-265-8338
Email Address - Robert.Henry@faa.gov;Jose.J.Gonzalez@faa.gov
TARGETS Distribution Package

Center
Lat-Long
(DMS.S)
Latitude
(Deg)
Longitude
(Deg)
Latitude
(D°, M.mm')
Longitude
(D°, M.mm')
Latitude
(D° M' S.ss")
Longitude
(D° M' S.ss")
AZTEK WP 324312.53N-1163926.76W N 32.7201480 W 116.6574341 N32 43.209 W116 39.446 N32 43 12.53 W116 39 26.76
AVNIS BARET WP 324626.79N-1164038.87W N 32.7741083 W 116.6774639 N32 46.446 W116 40.648 N32 46 26.79 W116 40 38.87
CABIC WP 334617.01N-1154928.71W N 33.7713922 W 115.8246408 N33 46.284 W115 49.478 N33 46 17.01 W115 49 28.71
CBOLA WP 325245.82N-1144315.89W N 32.8793934 W 114.7210792 N32 52.764 W114 43.265 N32 52 45.82 W114 43 15.89
CHADT WP 335518.49N-1154503.26W N 33.9218028 W 115.7509056 N33 55.308 W115 45.054 N33 55 18.49 W115 45 03.26
CMPOE WP 324706.60N-1155053.23W N 32.7851662 W 115.8481192 N32 47.110 W115 50.887 N32 47 06.60 W115 50 53.23
AVNIS DSURT WP 332015.00N-1161500.00W N 33.3375000 W 116.2500000 N33 20.250 W116 15.000 N33 20 15.00 W116 15 00.00
HEELX WP 324507.46N-1161707.61W N 32.7520718 W 116.2854475 N32 45.124 W116 17.127 N32 45 07.46 W116 17 07.61
HNAHH WP 324423.70N-1164458.90W N 32.7399167 W 116.7496944 N32 44.395 W116 44.982 N32 44 23.70 W116 44 58.90
AVNIS HOGGZ WP 324629.50N-1140409.12W N 32.7748611 W 114.0692000 N32 46.492 W114 04.152 N32 46 29.50 W114 04 09.12
HSKER WP 325040.00N-1163624.00W N 32.8444444 W 116.6066667 N32 50.667 W116 36.400 N32 50 40.00 W116 36 24.00
AVNIS IPL VORTAC 324455.92N-1153030.90W N 32.7488667 W 115.5085833 N32 44.932 W115 30.515 N32 44 55.92 W115 30 30.90
AVNIS JACKK WP 324407.00N-1163003.00W N 32.7352778 W 116.5008333 N32 44.117 W116 30.050 N32 44 07.00 W116 30 03.00
JEEVS WP 324249.20N-1164424.00W N 32.7136667 W 116.7400000 N32 42.820 W116 44.400 N32 42 49.20 W116 44 24.00
KRMAA WP 325153.43N-1152028.24W N 32.8648428 W 115.3411785 N32 51.891 W115 20.471 N32 51 53.43 W115 20 28.24
LINNE WP 342109.85N-1144619.99W N 34.3527368 W 114.7722207 N34 21.164 W114 46.333 N34 21 09.85 W114 46 19.99
LNDON WP 335737.19N-1150008.16W N 33.9603314 W 115.0022671 N33 57.620 W115 00.136 N33 57 37.19 W115 00 08.16
AVNIS LUCKI WP 324227.00N-1164905.00W N 32.7075000 W 116.8180556 N32 42.450 W116 49.083 N32 42 27.00 W116 49 05.00
LVELL WP 341237.38N-1153653.25W N 34.2103833 W 115.6147917 N34 12.623 W115 36.887 N34 12 37.38 W115 36 53.25
AVNIS LYNDI WP 324117.60N-1165247.50W N 32.6882222 W 116.8798611 N32 41.293 W116 52.792 N32 41 17.60 W116 52 47.50
MANRS WP 324714.74N-1142310.50W N 32.7874275 W 114.3862497 N32 47.246 W114 23.175 N32 47 14.74 W114 23 10.50
AVNIS MOMAR WP 333054.13N-1155640.14W N 33.5150361 W 115.9444833 N33 30.902 W115 56.669 N33 30 54.13 W115 56 40.14
AVNIS PKE VORTAC 340607.10N-1144055.44W N 34.1019722 W 114.6820667 N34 06.118 W114 40.924 N34 06 07.10 W114 40 55.44
AVNIS SHADI WP 333714.18N-1154541.97W N 33.6206056 W 115.7616583 N33 37.236 W115 45.699 N33 37 14.18 W115 45 41.97
SOFII WP 325039.95N-1152913.34W N 32.8444311 W 115.4870394 N32 50.666 W115 29.222 N32 50 39.95 W115 29 13.34